
34
 

PA
R

T
S 

L
IS

T 
(A

) 

R
ef

. N
o.

 
D

es
cr

ip
ti

on
 

Q
ty

. 

A
-4

3
 

Sw
itc

h 
H

ou
se

 
1 

A
-4

4
 

Sw
itc

h 
1 

A
-4

5
 

W
as

he
r 

4 
9 

A
-4

6
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 P

an
 H

ea
d 

Sc
re

w
 M

4 
X 

10
 

7 

A
-4

7
 

Ti
e-

In
 

1 

A
-4

8
 

H
ex

ag
on

 N
ut

 M
6 

4 

A
-4

9
 

H
ex

ag
on

 H
ea

d 
Bo

lt 
M

8 
X 

12
 

28
 

A
-5

0
 

W
as

he
r 

8 
57

 

A
-5

1
 

H
ex

ag
on

 N
ut

 M
8 

28
 

A
-5

2
 

St
an

d 
Le

ve
l F

oo
t 

4 

A
-5

3
 

Fr
on

t 
Pa

ne
l F

or
 S

ta
nd

  
1 

A
-5

4
 

R
ea

r 
Pa

ne
l F

or
 S

ta
nd

 
1 

A
-5

5
 

Le
ft

 S
id

e 
Pa

ne
l F

or
 S

ta
nd

 
1 

A
-5

6
 

R
ig

ht
 S

id
e 

Pa
ne

l F
or

 S
ta

nd
 

1 

A
-5

7
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 C

ou
nt

er
su

nk
 H

ea
d 

Sc
re

w
 M

6 
X 

16
 

4 

A
-5

8
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 C

ou
nt

er
su

nk
 S

cr
ew

  
2 

A
-5

9
 

Sw
itc

h 
Bo

tt
om

 B
oa

rd
 

1 

A
-6

0
 

Lo
ck

 N
ut

 M
8 

1 

A
-6

1
 

Kn
ob

 
1 

A
-6

2
 

Co
pp

er
 W

as
he

r 
6 

2 

A
-6

3
 

St
ra

in
 R

el
ie

f 
M

20
 

1 

A
-6

4
 

W
ire

 S
tr

ai
n 

 
1 

A
-6

5
 

W
as

he
r 

5 
1 

A
-6

6
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 C

ou
nt

er
su

nk
 H

ea
d 

Sc
re

w
 M

5 
X 

18
 

1 

A
-6

7
 

Ex
te

rn
al

 T
ee

th
 L

oc
k 

W
as

he
r 

5 
1 

A
-6

8
 

Ea
rt

h-
Pl

at
e 

1 

A
-6

9
 

H
ex

ag
on

 N
ut

 M
6 

1 

A
-7

0
 

M
ou

nt
in

g 
pl

at
e 

fo
r 

m
ob

ile
 w

he
el

 k
it 

1 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
33

 

PA
R

T
S 

L
IS

T 
(A

) 

R
ef

. N
o.

 
D

es
cr

ip
ti

on
 

Q
ty

. 

A
-1

 
R
ea

r 
R
ai

l 
1

 

A
-2

 
St

ep
 B

ol
t 

M
8 

X 
25

 
9

 

A
-3

 
Cr

os
s 

Re
ce

ss
ed

 C
ou

nt
er

su
nk

 H
ea

d 
Sc

re
w

 M
5 

X 
6 

5
 

A
-4

 
In

se
rt

 
1

 

A
-5

 
W

or
kt

ab
le

 
1

 

A
-6

 
Ex

te
ns

io
n 

Ta
bl

e 
2

 

A
-7

 
W

as
he

r 
8 

1
6 

A
-8

 
H

ex
ag

on
 N

ut
 M

8 
7

 

A
-9

 
H

ex
ag

on
 H

ea
d 

Bo
lt 

M
8 

X 
20

 
8

 

A
-1

0
 

Sl
ot

te
d 

Se
t 

Sc
re

w
 W

ith
 F

la
t 

Po
in

t 
M

10
 X

 8
0 

4
 

A
-1

1
 

H
ex

ag
on

 N
ut

 M
10

 
1

2 

A
-1

2
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 P

an
 H

ea
d 

 S
cr

ew
  

6
 

A
-1

3
 

W
as

he
r 

4 
6

 

A
-1

4
 

Le
ft

 E
nd

 C
ap

 F
or

 F
ro

nt
 R

ai
l 

1
 

A
-1

5
 

Fr
on

t 
Ra

il 
1

 

A
-1

6
 

Ri
gh

t 
En

d 
Ca

p 
Fo

r 
Fr

on
t 

R
ai

l 
1

 

A
-2

0
 

Cr
os

s 
Re

ce
ss

ed
 P

an
 H

ea
d 

Sc
re

w
 M

5 
X 

8 
1

2 

A
-2

1
 

W
as

he
r 

6 
1

 

A
-2

2
 

H
ex

ag
on

 S
oc

ke
t 

Ca
p 

H
ea

d 
Sc

re
w

 M
6 

X 
15

 
1

 

A
-2

3
 

N
ec

k 
Ch

ai
n 

2
 

A
-2

4
 

D
us

t 
Co

lle
ct

io
n 

Tu
be

 
1

 

A
-2

9
 

N
ut

 B
oa

rd
 

2
 

A
-3

4
 

Sq
ua

re
 N

ut
 M

5 
1

2 

A
-3

5
 

R
ac

k 
4

 

A
-3

6
 

Ex
te

rn
al

 T
ee

th
 W

as
he

r 
5 

1
2 

A
-3

7
 

Ba
se

 
1

 

A
-3

8
 

Le
ft

 S
id

e 
Pa

ne
l F

or
 B

as
e 

1
 

A
-3

9
 

R
ig

ht
 S

id
e 

Pa
ne

l F
or

 B
as

e 
 

1
 

A
-4

0
 

W
as

he
r 

6 
1

4 

A
-4

1
 

H
ex

ag
on

 S
oc

ke
t 

Ca
p 

H
ea

d 
Sc

re
w

 M
6X

20
 

6
 

A
-4

2
 

Ru
bb

er
 W

as
he

r 
O

f 
Sw

itc
h 

H
ou

se
 

1
 



No. Description Qty

B-1 Blade nut M16�left-hand� 1

B-2 Outer blade washer 1

B-3 Blade 1

B-4 Driving belt 1

B-5 Pulley 1

B-6 Key�A-type� 1

B-7 Arbor shaft 1

B-8 Bearing 80203 2

B-9 Arbor shaft sleeve 1

B-10 Arbor shaft bush 1

B-12 Arbor shaft end bush 1

B-14 Single ciol spring lock washer 6 1

B-15 Hexagon head bolt M6X16 1

B-16 Hexagon head bolt M8X20 3

B-17 Flat washer 8 11

B-18 Press board for riving knife 1

B-19 Riving knife 1

B-20 Flower nut 1

B-21 Flat washer 6 4

B-24 Hexagon nut M8 11

B-25 Hexagon socket set screw with fl at point M8X25 4

B-26 Hexagon socket cap head  screw M10X35   1

B-27 Locking nut with plastic insert M8 2

B-28 Riving knife bracket 1

B-29 Connecting rod 1

B-30 Cross recessed countersunk head  screw M8X20 1

B-31 Bush

B-32 Cross recessed countersunk head  screw M8X30 1

B-33 Hexagon head bolt M8X65 1

B-34 Locking nut for motor base shaft 2

B-35 Motor base 1

B-36 Hexagon socket cap head screw M5X12 2

B-37 Large washer 5 2

B-38 Hand wheel 2

B-39 Key 4x4x12 2

B-41 Cross recessed pan head screw M6X16 4

B-42 Flat washer 5 2

B-43 Ball bracket 2

B-44 Thread rod ball 1

B-45 Spring-type straight pins-slotted 4x25 1

B-46 Adjusting thread rod 1

B-48 Worm-wheel connecting rod 1

B-49 Worm-wheel connecting rod nail B 1

B-50 Connecting rod bush 2

B-51 Hexagon nut M6 6

B-52 Adjusting frame 1

B-53 Circlips for shaft D=24 2

B-54 Knuckle 1

B-55 Thin nut M12 2

B-56 Height adjusting rod 1

B-57 Thicken washer 8 4

B-58 Motor 1

B-59 Hexagon head bolt M8X40 4

B-60 Key 8X7X50 1

B-61 Hexagon socket set screw with fl at point M6X8 1

B-62 Hexagon socket set screw with fl at point M6X6 1

B-63 Motor pulley 1

B-64 Hexagon head bolt M8X25 9

B-65 Single coil spring lock washer 8 13

B-66 Rotation press block 2

B-67 Adjusting cradle 1

B-71 Worm-wheel 1

B-73 Hexagon head bolt M8X30 4

B-75 Locking block 1

B-76 Large washer 8 6

B-77 Flower screw M8X20 1

B-78 Cross recessed pan head screw M5X12 2

B-79 Pointer bracket 1

B-80 Pointer 1

B-81 Flat washer 4 1

B-83 Cross recessed pan head screw M4X10 1

B-84 Adjusting worm-wheel bracket 1

B-85 Dust collection cover 1

B-86 Hexagon socket cap head screw M6X18 3

B-87 Neck chain 2

B-89 Dust collection tube 1

B-92 Tommy Bar 1

B-95 Lock nail bush 1

B-96 Hexagon socket cap head screw M6X25 1

B-97 Active board 1

B-98 Active board block 1

B-99 Lock handle 1

B-100 Lock handle sleeve 1

B-101 Lock handle spring 1

B-102 Bush of arbor shaft 1

B-103 Thicken washer 6 1

B-104 Spring-type straight pins-slotted 6x10 2

B-105 Big fl at washer 20 1

B-106 Stop collar 2

B-107 Hexagon socket set screw with fl at point  M8X110 4

B-108 Taping screw ST4X10 6

B-109 Cross recessed socket screw M5X25 3

B-110 Cross recessed socket screw M5X12 3

B-111 Segment A,blade guard 1

B-112 Blade guard A,half 1

B-113 Blade guard B,half 1

B-114 Segment B,blade guard 1

B-115 Lock bolt,guard 1

B-116 Connection rod,worm wheel shaft 1

B-117 Key 5x5x15 1

B-118 Hexagon socket cap head screw M5X10 1

B-119 Spring washer 5 1

B-120 Flat washer 6 1

B-121 Hexagon socket set screw with fl at point  M6X16 2

B-122 Worm wheel shaft 1

PARTS LIST (B) 



42 

PARTS LIST (C) 

Ref. No. Description 

C-30 Square Nut M6 

C-31 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M6 X 16 

C-32 Board Instead Of Nut 

C-33 Cross Recessed Countersunk Screw  

C-34 Left End Cap For Scale Indicator Housing 

C-35 Scale Indicator Housing 

C-36 Right End Cap For Scale Indicator Housing 

C-37 Scale Indicator 

C-38 External Teeth Lock Washer 5 

C-39 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5 X 10 

C-40 Square Nut M5 

C-41 Small Gear 

C-42 Gear Rod 

C-43 Eccentric Wheel 

C-44 Gear Rod Frame 

C-45 Spring For Gear Rod  

C-46 Hexagon Socket Set Screw With Flat Point M6 X 5 

C-47 Rip Fence Handle 

C-48 Rear Board 

C-49 Pin 5 X 16 

C-50 Rear Block 

C-51 Lock Eccentric Rod 

C-52 Lock Eccentric 

C-53 Rip Fence Lock Rod 

C-54 Rip Fence Handle 

C-55 Rip Fence Cover 

C-56 L-Shape Fence 

C-57 Step Bolt M6 X  70 

C-58 Large Washer 6  

C-59 Wing Nut M6 

41 

PARTS LIST (C) 

Ref. No. Description Qty. 

C-1 Lock Handle For Miter Gauge 1 

C-2 Large Washer 8 1 

C-3 Miter Gauge 1 

C-4 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M5 X 10 3 

C-5 Miter Gauge Pointer 1 

C-6 Miter Gauge Block 1 

C-7 Stop Pin 1 

C-8 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw M5 X 8 1 

C-9 Guide Board Washer 1 

C-10 Shoulder Screw 1 

C-11 Guide Board 1 

C-12 Cross Recessed Pan Head Screw M4 X 8 3 

C-13 Hexagon Nut M4 3 

C-14 Scale 1 

C-15 Cross Recessed Countersunk Screw  1 

C-16 End Cap A For Dial Fence 1 

C-17 Dial Fence 1 

C-18 End Cap B For Dial Fence 1 

C-19 Step Bolt M6 X 35 2 

C-20 Washer 6 2 

C-21 Flower Nut 2 

C-22 Hexagon Nut M8 1 

C-23 Washer 8 1 

C-24 End Lock Plate 1 

C-25 Spring Ring D6 2 

C-26 Rolling Wheel 1 

C-27 Rip Fence 1 

C-28 Cross Recessed Countersunk Head Screw M6 X 12 4 

C-29 Fence Plate 1 



35
 

E
X

PL
O

D
E

D
 D

IA
G

R
A

M
 (B

) 

32
 

E
X

PL
O

D
E

D
 D

IA
G

R
A

M
 (A

) 



40 

EXPLODED DIGRAM (C) 


